Product Datasheet
Product Information
Mycap® bottle closures are a one-piece, ready-to-use
aseptic fluid transfer system.
The single-use design features integral tubing and a robust
platinum-cured silicone seal.
Available non-sterile for installation on autoclavable glass
bottles, or fully integrated to the container, presterilized and

Image of Anatomy
6
Ordering Information
Series A GL45 Mycap® Bottle Closures
Universal Design Features:
	� Optimized tube lengths for Corning® Pyrex®
round media storage bottles (PN: 1395-xxx)
	� Bottle not included
	� Platinum-cured silicone tubing
	� Non-sterile
	� Autoclavable
Part Number Description Bottle Size Cap Size Port 1 Port 2 Qty/
Pack
MYCAP13950100A 2 port
GL45 Mycap®
bottle closure
100 mL GL45 Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 8.25";
capped male luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
5
MYCAP13950250A 2 port
GL45 Mycap®
bottle closure
250 mL GL45 Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 6.75";
capped male luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
5
MYCAP13950500A 2 port
GL45 Mycap®
bottle closure
500 mL GL45 Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 11";
capped male luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
5
MYCAP13951000A 2 port
GL45 Mycap®
bottle closure
1,000 mL GL45 Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 9.25";
capped male, luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
5
MYCAP13952000A 2 port
GL45 Mycap®
bottle closure
2,000 mL GL45 Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 14";

Bottle Side: None
1
Ordering Information
15
Series B Mycap® Bottle Closures
Universal Design Features:
	� Optimized Tube Lengths including dip tube for fluid transfer
	� Includes Nalgene® PETG Media Bottle
	� C-Flex® tubing (formulation 374)
	� Gamma Irradiated
	� Individually Double Bagged
Part Number Description Bottle Size Port 1 Port 2 Qty/Pack
MYCAPNGPG0030B 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 30 mL
bottle
30 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 15.75"; capped male
Luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To Bottom; dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
1
MYCAPNGPG0060B 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 60 mL
bottle
60 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 15.25"; capped male
Luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To Bottom; dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
1
MYCAPNGPG0125B 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 125 mL
bottle
125 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 14"; capped male
Luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To Bottom; dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
1
MYCAPNGPG0250B 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 250 mL
bottle
250 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 18.5"; capped male,
Luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To Bottom; dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
1
MYCAPNGPG0500B 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 500 mL
bottle
500 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD

Bottle Side: None
1
Ordering Information
21
Series C Mycap® Bottle Assemblies
Universal design features:
	� Optimized tube lengths for including
dip tube for fluid transfer
	� Includes 15 mL polystyrene or 50 mL
polypropylene centrifuge tube
	� Platinum-cured silicone tubing
	� Quickseal® aseptic disconnect
	� Gamma irradiated
	� Individually double bagged
Part Number Description Bottle Size Port 1 Port 2 Qty/Pack
MYCAPCPSG0015C 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 15 mL
centrifuge tube
15 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 7.25"; Quickseal® at
2.25"; capped male luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
1
MYCAPCPPG0050C 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 50 mL
centrifuge tube
50 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 7.5"; Quickseal® at
2.5"; capped male luer® fitting
Bottle Side: To bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
1
Series D Mycap® Bottle Assemblies
Universal design features:
	� Optimized tube lengths for including
dip tube for fluid transfer
	� Includes 15 mL polystyrene or 50 mL
polypropylene centrifuge tube
	� C-Flex® tubing (formulation 374)
	� Quickseal® aseptic disconnect
	� Gamma irradiated
	� Individually double bagged
Part Number Description Bottle Size Port 1 Port 2 Qty/Pack
MYCAPCPSG0015D 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 15 mL
centrifuge tube
15 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 13.25"; Quickseal®
at 2.25"; plug at end
Bottle Side: To bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD
Cap Side: 3"; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
1
MYCAPCPPG0050D 2 port Mycap®
bottle closure
with 50 mL
centrifuge tube
50 mL Tube Size: ⅛" ID × ¼" OD

Aseptiquik®S
25
Ordering Information
Single Bottle; Aseptic Connection by Tube Welding
Universal Design Features
	� Optimized Tube Lengths including dip tube
for fluid transfer
	� Sartopore® 2 0.2 µm Filter at Inlet for Sterile Media Fill
	� Includes PETG Square Media Bottle
	� Gamma Irradiated
	� Individually Double Bagged
Article Number Description Bottle Size Port 1 Port 2 Port 3 Qty/
Pack
MCMD1000010204T 1,000 mL Square
Media Bottle;
⅛ × ¼ Tuflux
TPE® Tubing
1,000 mL Size 4 Sartopore® 2
capsule filter; 0.2 µm;
¼ – ½ barb inlet;
Quickseal®;
dip tube to bottom
Tube Plug;
dip tube to bottom
Minisart®
hydrophobic
PES vent filter
1
MCMD0500010204T 500 mL Square
Media Bottle;
⅛ × ¼ Tuflux TPE®
500 mL Size 4 Sartopore® 2
capsule filter; 0.2 µm;
¼ – ½ barb inlet;
Quickseal®;
dip tube to bottom
Tube Plug;
dip tube to bottom
Minisart®
hydrophobic
PES vent filter
1
MCMD0250010204T 250 mL Square
Media Bottle;
 ⅛ × ¼ Tuflux
TPE® Tubing
250 mL Size 4 Sartopore® 2
capsule filter; 0.2 µm;
¼ – ½ barb inlet;
Quickseal®;
dip tube to bottom
Tube Plug;
dip tube to bottom
Minisart®
hydrophobic
PES vent filter
1
26
Single Bottle; Aseptic Connection by Tube Welding
Universal Design Features
	� Optimized Tube Lengths including dip tube
for fluid transfer
	� Sartopore® 2 0.2 μm Filter at Inlet for Sterile Media Fill
	� Includes PETG Square Media Bottle
	� Gamma Irradiated
	� Individually Double Bagged
Article Number Description Bottle Size Port 1 Port 2 Port 3 Qty/
Pack
MCMD1000010204W 1,000 mL Square
Media Bottle;
⅛-× ¼ C-Flex®
Tubing
1,000 mL Size 4 Sartopore® 2